

INCLINATION REPORT

Field Name Undesignated Strawn County LEA State NEW MEXICO
Operator Mobil Oil Corporation Address P. O. Box 633 Midland, Texas 79701
Lease Name & No. State "UU" Well No. 1 Survey Totoo

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Depth (feet)	Angle of Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (feet)
340	1/4	1.50	1.50
925	1/2	5.15	6.65
1385	2 1/4	18.08	24.73
1425	3 1/4	2.27	27.00
1490	3	3.40	30.40
1580	3 1/2	5.49	35.89
1624	3 1/2	2.68	38.57
1725	3 1/2	6.16	44.73
1820	3	4.97	49.70
1899	3	4.13	53.83
2035	2	4.75	58.58
2385	1 3/4	10.68	69.26
2600	1 1/4	4.69	73.95
2905	2	10.64	84.59
3000	1 3/4	2.90	87.49
3155	1 1/4	3.38	90.87
3238	1	1.45	92.32
3500	1/4	1.15	93.47
3700	1	3.50	96.97
4020	1 1/4	6.98	103.95
4200	1 3/4	5.49	109.44
4390	1 1/4	4.14	113.58
4470	1 1/4	1.74	115.32
4645	1 1/2	4.58	119.90
5000	1 1/2	9.30	129.20
5425	1 1/4	9.27	138.47
6170	1 1/4	16.24	154.71
6670	1	8.75	163.46
7390	1 1/4	15.70	179.16
7935	3/4	7.14	186.30
8565	1	11.02	197.32
9070	1 3/4	15.40	212.72
9185	1 3/4	3.51	216.23
9375	1 3/4	5.80	222.03
9840	3/4	6.09	228.12
10,495	3	34.26	262.38
10,660	3	27.35	289.73
10,782	2 3/4	5.86	295.59
10,965	3	9.57	305.16
11,395	2 3/4	2064	325.80
11,982	5 3/4	58.82	384.62
12,160	6	18.60	403.22

Total displacement 403.22

Survey was run in Open Hole Distance to the nearest lease line 1907.7 feet

Certification of personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this form:

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this form, and that such information given above is true and complete.

Delton Marcum
Signature

MARCUM DRILLING COMPANY
Company

INCLINATION REPORT - PAGE 2

Field Name Undesignated Strawn County LEA State NEW MEXICO
Operator Mobil Oil Corporation Address P. O. Box 633 Midland, Texas 79701
Lease Name & No. State "UU" Well No. 1 Survey Totco

State of Texas }

County of Midland }

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared Delton Marcum, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS 3rd DAY OF August 19 74

My Commission Expires

June 1, 1975

Geoff M. Schaub
Notary Public in and for said County and State